
Made in EU Elements for architecture

REGULADOR
REFERENCIAS Y DESCRIPCIONES

Mecanismo

IC3A9: Universal 60-300 W.

Placa

1D: Regulador.

- Tensión asignada: 230/240V ~ a 50 Hz
-  Rango de regulación: 

LEDS regulables: 10 a 150 W. 
HV halógenas / lámparas incandescentes: 10 a 400 W. 
Transformadores trónicos: 10 a 400 W. 
Óhmico-capacitivo: 10 a 400 W.

-  Reducción de potencia por cada 5º C  
por encima de 25º C: -10%

-  Cuando se instala en construcciones  
de madera o secas: -15%

- Cuando se instalan en paredes o combinaciones múltiples: -20%.
- Conexión monofilamento: max. 4 mm2

- Grado de protección: IP20.
- Bastidor: Chapa electrocincada.
-  Montaje en caja de empotrar universal según norma  

UNE-EN IEC 60670-1:2022 y UNE-EN IEC60670-1:2022/A11.
-  Temperatura ambiente de funcionamiento:  

+5ºC a +25ºC.

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

www.iconico.es
hola@iconico.es

ES    EN    FRMECANISMOS

ACABADOS DISPONIBLES*

-  Directiva 2014/35/UE de 26 de febrero  
de 2014 (Baja Tensión).

-  Directiva 2012/19/UE de 4 de Julio de 2012 (RAEE).
-  Directiva 2011/65/UE de 8 de Junio de 2011,  

(Restricción de ciertas sustancia peligrosas  
en aparatos electicos y eletrónicos (RoHS).

DIRECTIVAS DE SEGURIDAD

Cromo Negro 
mate

Latón 
natural

Blanco 
mate

Níquel 
cepillado

Oro 
brillante

Oro 
cepillado

Oro 
viejo

Cobre 
cepillado

Bronce
medio

GunmetalCobre 
satinado

Color RAL

*Para placa y regulador.
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Made in EU Elements for architecture

DIMMER
REFERENCES AND DESCRIPTIONS

Mechanism

IC3A9: Universal 60-300 W.

Plate

1D: Dimmer.

- Rated voltage: 230/240V ~ a 50 Hz
-  Dimmering range: 

Dimmable LEDS: 10 a 150 W. 
HV halogen / incandescent lamps: 10 a 400 W. 
Tronic transformers: 10 a 400 W. 
Ohmic-capacitive: 10 a 400 W.

-  Power reduction per 5º C in excess of 25ºC: -10%.
- When installed in wooden or dry construction: -15%
- When installed in multiple combinations or walls: -20%.
- Connection single stranded: max. 4 mm2

- Degree of protection: IP20.
- Frame: Electrogalvanised sheet.
-  Mounting in universal flush box according to standard  

UNE-EN IEC 60670-1:2022 y UNE-EN IEC60670-1:2022/A11.
-  Ambient operating temperature:  

+5ºC a +25ºC.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

SWITCHES AND SOCKETS
www.iconico.es

hola@iconico.es

ES    EN    FR

AVAILABLE FINISHES*

-  Directive 2014/35/EU of 26 february 2014 (Low Voltage).
- Directive 2012/19/EU of 4 July 2012 (RAEE). 
-  Directive 2011/65/EU of 8 June 2011, 

(Restriction of certain hazardous substances  
in electrical and electronic equipment (RoHS).

SECURITY DIRECTIVESChrome Matt 
black

Natural 
brass

Matt 
white

Brushed 
nickel

Polished 
gold

Brushed 
gold

Old
gold

Brushed 
copper

Half 
bronze

GunmetalSatin  
copper

RAL Colour

*For plate and dimmer.
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Made in EU Elements for architecture

VARIATEUR
RÉFÉRENCES ET DESCRIPTIONS

Mécanisme

IC3A9: Universel 60-300 W.

Plaque

1D: Variateur.

- Tension nominale: 230/240V ~ a 50 Hz
-  Plage de variation: 

LEDS à variateur d’intensité: 10 a 150 W. 
HV halogène / incandescente à variateur d’intensité:  
10 a 400 W. 
Transformateurs Tronic: 10 a 400 W. 
Ohmique-capacitif: 10 a 400 W.

-  Réduction de puissance par tranche  
de 5º C au-delà de 25º C : -10%.

-  En cas d’installation dans une construction  
en bois ou sèche: -15%

-  En cas d’installation dans des combinaisons  
ou des murs multiples: -20%.

- Connexion simple brin: max. 4 mm2

- Degré de protection: IP20.
- Châssis: Tôle électro-galvanisée.
-  Montage dans un boîtier d’encastrement universel  

UNE-EN IEC 60670-1:2022 y UNE-EN IEC60670-1:2022/A11.
-  Température ambiante de fonctionnement:  

+5ºC a +25ºC.

SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES

MÉCANISMES
www.iconico.es

hola@iconico.es

ES    EN    FR

FINITIONS DISPONIBLES*

-  Directive 2014/35/UE du 26 février 2014 (Basse tension).
-  Directive 2012/19/UE du 4 juillet 2012 (RAEE).
-  Directive 2011/65/UE du 8 juin 2011, 

(Limitation de certaines substances dangereuses  
dans les équipements électriques et électroniques (RoHS).

DIRECTIVES DE SÉCURITÉ

Chrome Noir 
mat

Laiton 
naturel

Blanc 
mat

Nickel 
brossé

Or 
brillant

Or 
brossé

Or
vieilli

Cuivre 
brossé

Bronze 
moitié

Canon 
fusil

Cuivre 
satiné

Couleur 
RAL

*Pour plaque et variateur.
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